

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7588 of 2015**

=====

HAMIDABIBI BARAKATALI SAIYAD....Petitioner(s)

Versus

CHIEF ENGINEER (C/M) & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

J K GANDHI, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS KJ BRAHMBHATT, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR.
VIJAY MANOHAR SAHAI
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 23/07/2015**ORAL ORDER**

(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY
MANOHAR SAHAI)

Three weeks' time is allowed to learned AGP Mr. Vandan Baxi and learned advocate Ms. K.J. Brahmbhatt to file affidavit in reply. List on 17.8.2015.

(V.M.SAHAI, ACJ.)

(R.P.DHOLARIA,J.)

(pkn)