

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7588 of 2015**

=====

HAMIDABIBI BARAKATALI SAIYAD....Petitioner

Versus

CHIEF ENGINEER (C/M) & 1....Respondents

=====

Appearance:

J K GANDHI, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner

MS KJ BRAHMBHATT, ADVOCATE for the Respondent No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent Nos. 1 - 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE

Date : 14/06/2016

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)

After making submissions for quite some time, Shri Marshal, learned advocate for respondent requested for time to receive proper instructions in support of the contentions and grounds put forward in the affidavit-in-reply. At his request, matter is kept on 23rd June 2016.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J.)

(A.Y. KOGJE, J.)

Rathod...