

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7588 of 2015**

=====

**HAMIDABIBI BARAKATALI SAIYAD**

**Versus**

**CHIEF ENGINEER (C/M) & ANR.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MALAV M MULANI(8844) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1**

**MS KJ BRAHMBHATT(202) for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

**RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE  
SUNITA AGARWAL**

**and**

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY**

**Date : 08/10/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

In view of the sick-note of Mr. Malav M. Mulani, learned advocate for the petitioner and leave-note of Mr. K.J. Brahmbhatt, learned advocate for the respondent no.1, the matter is posted on 15.10.2025

**(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ )**

**(D.N.RAY,J)**

BIJOY B. PILLAI